March 18, 2025



ACHC media contact:

Alisha Morrison: (919) 234-6399, ext. 219; amorrison@achc.org

For all other inquiries:

(919) 785-1214, (855) 937-2242, customerservice@achc.org

ACHC and HCAOA Partner to Support Home Care

CARY, N.C. – Leading accreditor Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC) announced today it is partnering with the Home Care Association of America (HCAOA), the top national trade association for home care agencies.

"ACHC is excited to partner with HCAOA, a dedicated champion of the home care industry," said Barb Provini, RN, BSN, ACHC Associate Clinical Director. "Our partnership highlights a mutual commitment to promoting safe, quality patient care and helping agencies access the support, resources, and training they need to provide the best possible services."

"ACHC's expertise in accreditation ensures that HCAOA members can adhere to the highest standards of quality and patient care," said Jason Lee, HCAOA CEO. "Our partnership not only fosters excellence within the home care industry but also strengthens the overall efficiency of our providers, ultimately benefiting both caregivers and patients alike."

The new collaboration allows HCAOA members to receive preferred pricing on ACHC Home Care Accreditation. Discounts are also available on select resources offered by ACHCU, the education division of ACHC.

About HCAOA

The Home Care Association of America (HCAOA) is a national trade organization representing home care agencies nationwide. HCAOA empowers members to support families, care professionals, and each other through collaboration, advocacy, and education. Through a united voice, HCAOA advocates on behalf of its members on key issues affecting the home care industry at both the state and federal levels.

For more information, visit <u>hcaoa.org</u>.

About ACHC

ACHC is a leading national accreditor for home care/private duty agencies. With unmatched customer service and a range of accreditation options, we specialize in helping agencies advance their goals, optimize operations, and thrive in their communities.

ACHC develops solutions for healthcare organizations worldwide and is committed to delivering a positive, educational accreditation experience.

To learn more, visit achc.org, email customerservice@achc.org, or call (855) 937-2242.